
Sr.DMM/SECR/BSP acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No 11215497C
Closing Date/Time 15/03/2022 10:30 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and
time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER 

Bidding type Normal Tender Template Normal

Contract type Goods Contract Category Expenditure

Tender No 11215497C Tender Type Open - Indigenous

Evaluation Criteria Itemwise/Consigneewise Bidding System Single Packet

Pre-Bid Conference
Required

No
Pre-Bid Conference Date
Time

Not Applicable

Tendering Section LP   

Inspection Agency CONSIGNEE Publishing Date / Time 05/03/2022 17:35

Procure From Approved
Sources

No Approving Agency Not Applicable

Closing Date Time 15/03/2022 10:30

Validity of Offer ( Days) 90 Ranking Order for Bids Lowest to Highest

Tender Doc. Cost (INR) 0.00 Earnest Money (INR) 0.00

Tender Title Supply and apply of Solar Reflective Paint.

2. ITEM DETAILS

S.No. PL Code
(Group)

Item Type
GST(Y/N)

Stock /
NonStock

Ordering Consider
For Eval

Approving
Agency

Inspection
Agency

Currency
Allowed

Estimated
Rate

1 7710N01 Goods (Y) Non Stock --- Yes CONSIGNEE INR  

Description :Supply and apply of Solar Reflective Paint (SRI) with Solar reflective index more than 100, solar
reflective about 82% & Solar Emittance about 0.92, Lead free. Make:- -Sun sheetal or Similar.
Application(Painting) will be done over Bilaspur division at different locations. Technical Specification as per
Annexure " A".

Consignee SSE/Sig./No.1/BSP. , SECR Chhattisgarh 420.00 Litre

3. T AND C

F.O.R

Description

Destination

Delivery Period

Description Delivery /Completion Rate of Supply

For all items Commencement : Within 0 Days of issue of Contract, Completion :
Within 60 Days thereafter

---

Payment Terms

S.No Description

Payment Terms

1 100% payment will be made after receipt, inspection, acceptance of the equipment by the consignee, and
application/Panting of the same on site.

Page 1 of 3 Run Date/Time: 05/03/2022 17:35:38

BSP/DIV/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 11215497C Closing Date/Time: 15/03/2022 10:30



2 Vendors payments will be made through online bills against Receipted Delivery Challan and/or Receipt notes
generated through IMMS/UDM

Standard Governing Conditions

S.No Description

1 IRS Conditions of Contract: The contract shall be governed by latest version (along with all correction slips) of
IRS conditions of contract, and all other terms and conditions incorporated in the tender documents.

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Eligibility Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 1. in case the successful tender is not liable to be registered under
CGST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act. The Railway shall deduct the applicable
GST from his/their bill under reverse charge mechanism RCM and deposit
the same to the concerned tax authority. 2. Any additional Input Tax Credit
(ITC) benefit, if becomes available to supplier, the same shall be passed on
the purchaser without any undue delay.

No No Not Allowed

2 Tenderer with satisfactory past performance for the tendered item (with
same/equivalent drawing/specification) within last 3 years for minimum 20
percent Of the tendered quantity against a single order to any Zonal railway
or railway/PUS Shall only be eligible for full / bulk order. Other sources may
be considered for Developmental order, provided the firm submits
documentary proof in support of Their credentials /satisfactory
performance.

Yes Yes Not Allowed

3 All bidders shall be required to sign the bid securing declaration as follows:
we hereby understand and accept that if / we withdraw or modify my/ our
bids during the period of validity, or if / we are awarded the contract and on
being called upon to submit the performance security/ Security Deposit, fail
to submit the performance security/ Security Deposit before the deadline
defined in the request for bid document/ Notice Inviting Tender, we shall be
debarred from exemption of submitting Bid Security/ Earnest Money
Deposit and performance security/ Security Deposit for a period
disqualified from exemption from submission of EMD/SD, for all tenders for
procurement of goods issued by any unit of Indian Railways published
during this period. ii. 6 (six) months, from the date / we are declared

Yes Yes Not Allowed

5. COMPLIANCE CONDITIONS

Commercial-Compliance

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered.
Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items.
The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with
the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.

No Yes Not Allowed

General Instructions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Please follow the SECR GENERAL TENDER CONDITIONS 2019 of
Goods & Services in IREPS website with latest correction slip.

No No Not Allowed

Other Conditions

Page 2 of 3 Run Date/Time: 05/03/2022 17:35:38

BSP/DIV/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 11215497C Closing Date/Time: 15/03/2022 10:30



S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Inspection by consignee. No No Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 IRS terms and conditions are applicable with latest amendments. No No Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Make in India Clause is applicable minimum 20 % MII content is required
and MII declaration is mandatory

Yes Yes Not Allowed

6. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED WITH TENDER

S.No. Document Name Document Description

1 2734004.pdf Annexure "A"

7. RESPONSIVENESS

S.No. Description

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by
Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no.
2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of
GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Digitally Signed By 

ADMM ( ANJELUS KUJUR )

Page 3 of 3 Run Date/Time: 05/03/2022 17:35:38

BSP/DIV/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 11215497C Closing Date/Time: 15/03/2022 10:30


